

Pundibari PS Case 726/2024 (Reg No:GR 61/2024)  
CNR No: WBCB09-000088-2024  
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

**Order No:26**  
**dated 23.12.2025**

Today the case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is present today by filling hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Witnesses i.e. CSW-9 namely SI Jagat Jyoti Roy has turned up today. He is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-8.

Through his evidence, some of the documents have been marked as Exhibits.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To date for evidence.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate**  
**Juvenile Justice Board**  
**Cooch Behar**

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate**  
**Juvenile Justice Board**  
**Cooch Behar**